**図014/040** 

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) United States Bankruptcy Court Voluntary Petition Southern District of Florida Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Lost, First, Middle); Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): DTG of Aventura Inc. All Other Names used by the Debter in the last & years All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the less 6 years (include married, madden, and trade names): (include married, maiden, and unde names): Last four digits of Soc. Sec. of Indvidual-Taxpayer LD. (ITIN) No/Complete EIN((f Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Texpayer I.D. (ITIN) No/Complete EIN(if more more than one, state all): 04-3698587 than one, state all): Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 9485 S.W. 72nd St., #A-150 Miami, FL ZIP CODE 33173 ZIP CODE County of Rusidence or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Miami-Dade Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address); Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address): ZIP CODE ZIP CODE Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above): 11851 NE 29th Avenue, Aventura, FL ZIP CODE 33180 Type of Debtor Nature of Business Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which (Form of Organization) (Check one box) the Petition is Filed (Check one box) (Check one box.) Health Care Business Chapter 7 Chapter 15 Petition for Single Asset Real Estate as defined in Individual (includes Joint Debtors) Recognition of a Foreign Chapter 9 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) See Exhibit D on page 1 of this form. Main Proceeding Rallroad Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Chapter 11 ☐ Chapter 15 Potition for Stockbroker Parmership Chapter 12 Recognition of a Foreign Commodity Broker Other (If debror is not one of the above optities. Nonmain Proceeding Chapter 13 Clearing Bank check this bux and state type of entity below.) Nature of Debts Other (Check one box) Tax-Exempt Entity Debts are primarily consumer Debts are primarily (Check box, if applicable) debts, delined in 11 U.S.C. business debts. § 101(8) as "inquired by an □ Debtor is a tax-exempt organization individual primarily for a under Title 26 of the United States personal, family, or house-Code (the Internal Revenue Code.) hold numpose." Chapter 11 Dubtors Filing Fee (Check one box) Check one hax: Full Filing Fee attached Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in (1 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Dobtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A. Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000. Filing Foo waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the count's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Check all applicable boxes A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY Debror estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors, Estimated Number of Creditors 100-200-50. 1.000-5 001-10,001-25,001-50,001-Over 49 99 199 999 5,000 10,000 25,000 100,000 100,000 50,000 Estimated Assors S50,001 to \$0 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$50,000,001 \$100,000,001 5500,000,001 More than \$50,000 \$100,000 to \$500 to \$100 \$500,000 SI to \$10 ta \$50 to \$1 billion S1 billion million million million million million Estimated Liabilities Ø \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$50,000,001 \$100,000,001 \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$400,000,001 More than 51 to S10 to \$50 to \$100 to **5**500 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 St billion to \$1 billion million million million million million

Page 2 of 7

2015/040 P. 14

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

FORM B1, Page 2

tI II, ne
•

Page 3 of 7

2016/040 P. 15

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

FORM B1, Page 3

Voluntary Petition	In the same of the				
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): DTG of Aventura Inc.				
Sign	natures				
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative				
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.  [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of fitte 11, United States Code, understand the relief goodple under each such	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.  (Check only one box.)				
chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents rea and no bankruptcy potition proparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by II U.S.C. § 342(b).	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code.  Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.				
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.				
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable				
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)				
X Not Applicable Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)				
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)					
	Date				
Date Signature of Afferney					
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)  Patrick S. Scott Bar No. 290025  Printed Nume of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.  Law Office of Patrick Scott  Firm Name  111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813  Address  954-523-1615  7954-523-1614  Telephone Number  6-30-08	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for sorvices chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.  Not Applicable  Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer  Sacial-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person of partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)				
Date  In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.  Signature of Dabtor (Corporation/Partnership)	Address  X Not Applicable				
I declare under pensity of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.  The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United Starse Code, specified in his petition.  Signature of Authorized Individual  Charles H. Wardlow  Frinted Name of Authorized Individual  President  Title of Authorized Individual	Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or parmer whose Social-Security number is provided above.  Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.  If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.  A bunkruptcy petition preparer's fullure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Earkruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.				
Date (35/08					

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## **United States Bankruptcy Court** Southern District of Florida

LIST OF CR	Debtor REDITORS HOLDING 2	Chap Chap 20 LARGEST	oter 11	CLAIMS
(1) iame of creditor nd complete alling addresa cluding zip de	Name, talephone number and complete meiling address, including alp code, of employees, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3)  Nature of claim (trade debt, benk loan, gov- emment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is conlingent, unliquidated, idisputed or subject to soloff	(5) Amount of claim [if excured also stale value of security]
arbour Centre Associates 345 Paysphere Circle hicago, IL 60674			UNLIQUIDATED	\$1,000.00
	DECLARATION UNDER P			
I, Charles H. Wardlow, Presid and that it is true and correct i	ON BEHALF OF A CORPOR  ent of the Corporation named as the debtor is the best of my information and belief.			ead the foregoing list
Date: 6/3.0/	08 Signeture:	an		

Charles H. Wardlow ,President

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both, 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

### **United States Bankruptcy Court** Southern District of Florida

In re DTG of Aventura Inc.

Case No.

Debtor.

Chapter

11

#### STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

Comes now DTG of Aventura Inc. (the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a) and 7007.1 state as follows:

1. All corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the Debtor's equity interests are listed below:

Owner

Cardiac Management Systems, Inc. 9485 SW 72 St. #A-150 Miami, FL 33173

% of Shares Owned

100

Patrick S. Scott Signature of Attorney

DTG of Aventura Inc. Counsel for

Bar no.:

290025

Address.:

**Law Office of Patrick Scott** 111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813

Telephone No.: 954-523-1615

Fax No.:

954-523-1614

E-mail address:

R	203
"	12/94

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Southern District of Florida

In re:		DTG of Aventura Inc	<u>.                                    </u>			Case No.		
	Debtor				Chapter	11		
		DISCI	LOSURE C	FOR DE	ISATION OF AT BTOR	TORNE	Y	
1.	and paid	suant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and that compensation paid to me to me, for services rendered of nection with the bankruptcy cas	within one year be or to be rendered o	fore the filing of the	petition in bankruptcy, or agr	reed to be	debtor(s)	
		For legal services, I have agre	ed to accept				\$	6,000.00
		Prior to the filing of this statem	ent I have received	d			\$	6,000.00
		Balance Due					\$	0.00
2.	The	source of compensation paid t	o me was:					
		☐ Debtor	Ø	Other (specify)	DTG Management, I	nc.		
3.	The	source of compensation to be	paid to me is:					
		☐ Debtor		Other (specify)				
4.	Ø	I have not agreed to share the of my law firm.	ne above-disclosed	compensation with	any other person unless the	y are membe	ers and asso	ciates
		I have agreed to share the almy law firm. A copy of the agattached.						of
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including:							
	a)	Analysis of the debtor's finan a petition in bankruptcy;	cial situation, and I	rendering advice to t	he debtor in determining who	ether to file		
	b) Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs, and plan which may be required;							
	c)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
	d)							
,	e)	[Other provisions as needed]						
		The \$90,000 retainer has	been allocated	equally among 1	5 debtors but is subject	to reallocat	tion in a pl	an of

6. By agreement with the debtor(s) the above disclosed fee does not include the following services:

None

Case 08-19064-LMI Document 1 Filed 06/30/2008 Page 7 of 7

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

I hereby certify that I am admitted to the Bar of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida and I am in compliance with the additional qualifications to practice in this court set forth in Local Rule 2090-1(A),

Dated:

Patrick S. Scott, B

111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813

Phone:

954-523-1615

Attorney For: DTG of Aventura Inc.